

Fiserv Vice Chairman Pete Kight to speak at the Tiburon CEO Summit on October 7, 2009

Brookfield, Wis., October 5, 2009 - Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV), the leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that Pete Kight, Vice Chairman of Fiserv and founder of CheckFree Corporation, will speak at the Tiburon CEO Summit on October 7 in San Francisco, Calif. Kight, a pioneer in the financial services technology industry, is recognized for his success in bringing to market innovations that have led the digital transformation of financial services, such as electronic billing and payment. At the Tiburon CEO Summit, Kight will share the Fiserv vision for the digital consumer and investor, the impact their expectations will have on investment services providers, and the value of leveraging technology to better serve the household's long term goals.

Kight is recognized as one of the 10 unsung financial heroes by *Money* magazine and was featured in *FORTUNE* magazine where CheckFree's e-payments functionality was named one of the "Seven Silver Bullet Technologies". In 2007, Kight received the Ellis Island Medal of Honor and was the first recipient of the Peter J. Kight Lifetime Achievement Award from *Bank Technology News*, a SourceMedia publication.

The Tiburon CEO Summit is hosted by Tiburon Strategic Advisors, a market research and strategy consulting firm. For more information about the Tiburon CEO Summit, visit http://www.tiburonadvisors.com/.

About Fisery

Fisery, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) is the leading global provider of information management and electronic commerce systems for the financial services industry, driving innovation that transforms experiences for financial institutions and their customers. Ranked No. 1 on the FinTech 100 survey of top technology partners to the financial services industry, Fiserv celebrates its 25th year in 2009. For more information, visit www.fiserv.com.

For more information contact:

Media Relations:

Judy Wicks Vice President Corporate Communications Fiserv, Inc. 678-375-1595 judy.wicks@fiserv.com

Additional Fisery Contact:

Lori Stafford-Thomas Assistant Vice President Corporate Communications Fiserv, Inc. 262-879-5130 lori.stafford@fiserv.com